COUNCIL AGENDA

February 5, 2024

Committee and Council Meetings can be viewed by accessing YouTube

Council Chambers 7:00 P.M.

ROLL CALL

INVOCATION – Ms. Bline

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE - Judah Caldwell, 2nd grade Par Excellence Academy

CAUCUS

MINUTES of January 16, 2024

APPOINTMENTS

There are none this meeting

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

Finance

Service

Economic Development

REPORTS FROM CITY OFFICIALS

Marcia J. Phelps, Licking County Municipal Court - 2023 Licking County Municipal Court Clerk's Annual Report

Judge David N. Stansbury - 2023 Licking County Municipal Court Annual Report

COMMUNICATIONS

Park National Bank - Newark Memorial Building/Cedar Hill Cemetery Trust Statement Heidy van Hoof - Concerns about City tap water Dave Froelich - Regarding email to Mayor and City Council President

COMMENTS FROM CITIZENS

ORDINANCES ON SECOND READING

There are none this meeting

ORDINANCES ON FIRST READING

24-01 AN ORDINANCE CHANGING THE ZONING CLASSIFICATION OF CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY,

GENERALLY DESCRIBED AS 326 BELLE VISTA AVENUE, CITY OF NEWARK, LICKING COUNTY, OHIO, PARCEL TAX ID #054-191040-00.000 AND PARCEL TAX ID #054-191046-00.000 FROM THAT OF SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCES - RH - HIGH DENSITY DISTRICT TO MFR - MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENCE DISTRICT, ZONING CODE OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO

RESOLUTIONS ON SECOND READING

There are none this meeting

RESOLUTIONS ON FIRST READING

24-01 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NEWARK TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT APPLICATIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY, FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023 FIRE ACT GRANT PROGRAMS, IN SUPPORT OF TRAINING PROGRAMS, EQUIPMENT PURCHASES, FUNDING FOR PERSONNEL, FIRE PREVENTION, AND FIRE SAFETY PROGRAMS THROUGHOUT THE CITY.

24-02 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NEWARK TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY FOR AN AWARD OF FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 FUNDING UNDER THE OHIO EMS TRAINING AND EQUIPMENT GRANT PROGRAM.

24-03 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NEWARK TO APPLY FOR FUNDING FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, BUREAU OF JUSTICE ASSISTANCE UNDER THE BULLETPROOF VEST PARTNERSHIP GRANT PROGRAM.

24-04 Exp APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (\$16,482.00-oversight in budgeting)

24-05 APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (\$30,000.00 -For Property Maintenance)

24-06 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NEWARK TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT APPLICATIONS TO THE OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY (EPA) FOR THE H2 OHIO RIVERS INITIATIVE CHLORIDE REDUCTION GRANT. PROGRAM.

24-07 AN RESOLUTION IMPLEMENTING SECTIONS 3735.65 THROUGH 3735.70 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE, ESTABLISHING AND DESCRIBING THE BOUNDARIES OF A COMMUNITY REINVESTMENT AREA IN THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO.

COMMENTS FROM CITIZENS

MISCELLANEOUS

ADJOURNMENT